E
5.
17
7.
4/
09
.0
3

3
2.1.2. Model code
(also order example)
SBVE - R!@2 - 01 X -- 200 V
Over-centre
valve
Size
R !@2
R 1
Type
01 = technical specifications
as per this brochure
11 = control surface ratio
j = 7.5
(only on SBVE--R!@2)
Series
(determined by
manufacturer)
Setting pressure
(see point 2.2.10.)
if no details are given,
valve will not be pre--set
Type of adjustment
V ... can be adjusted
(standard)
-- When fitting the valves into
control blocks and housings the
recommended torque ratings
must be taken into account
(see point 3).
-- Dynamic pressure across port 2
acts against the control
pressure across port 3
(see point 2.2.11).
-- When selecting an appropriate
directional valve it must be
ensured that the control line
(port 3) is released in the load
holding function and port 2 is
connected to the tank in order
to guarantee the load pressure
safety (see circuit diagram
example).
-- To avoid unwanted and
uncontrolled movements of a
loaded user unit in the event of
line breaks, e.g. if a hose
breaks on weighted cylinders,
the over--centre valves must be
positioned between the line and
the user unit to be protected.
This can be achieved by fitting
the valve directly in the cylinder
base.
2. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
2.1. GENERAL
2.1.1. Designation and symbol
Over-centre valve
Standard models
Stock no.
(= order no.)
Model code
710100 SBVE--R!@2--01X--XXXV
710101 SBVE--R1!@--01X--XXXV
Please quote stock number when
ordering.
Delivery for non--standard models is
longer and the price is higher.
1.4. RECOMMENDATIONS
Circuit diagram example
3